
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CAI,IFORNIA,

SUPERIOR COURT OX'THE STATE O['CALTFORNIA
F'ORTHE COUNTY OFLOS AIYGELES

CASE NO. LA058299

FELONY COMPL,,IINT

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT I

On or about February 29,2008, in the County of Los Angeles, the crirne of POSSESSION OF A

CONTROLLED SIIBSTANCB, in violation of HEALTH & SAIETY CODE SECTION 11350(a), a

Felony, was committed by JASON PHILLP DAVIS, who did unlawfully possess a controlled substahce, to

wit, heroin,

"NOTICB: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Health and Safety Code

section I 1590, Failure to do so is a orirne pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 1 1594.'
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COUNT 2

On or about February 2g,2l}8,in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of DRIVING U\IDER

THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL ORDRUGS, in violation of VEHICLE CODE SECTION 23152(a),a

Misdemeanor, was committed by JASON PHILLP DAVIS, who did unlawfirlly, while under the influence

of an alooholic beverage and a drug and under their combined influence, drive a vehicle.
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NOTICE: Convicfion of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA samples and print

impressions pursuant to Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1. WiUful refusal to provide the samples

and impressions is a crime.

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence and seek Jury findings

regarding all applicable circumstances in aggravationr pur$uant to Penal Code section 1170(b) and

Cunninghamv, California 2007 U.S. LEXIS 1324.

I DECLARE T]NDER PENALTY OF PEzuURY TIIAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT

AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBBR LA058299, CONSTSTS OF 2 COI_rNT(S).

Executed at VAN NUYS, County of Los A:rgeles, on March 6,2008.

DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

STEVE COOLEY, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

BY:

AGENCY: LA}D.VALLBY
TRAFFIC DIVISION

DRNO.: 080909315

UO:

OPERATORT SD

ANDREW P. REYNIOLDS JR.. DEPUTY

ID NO.: PHONE:

PRELM. TIME EST.: 30 MINUTE(S)

DEFENDANT
DAVIS, JASON PHILLIP

BOOKING

. crlNo. poB Np.
012301893 10/1411984 ll96s6s

BAIL CUSTODY
RECOM'D RTNDATE
$10.000 03/10/2008

Pwsuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense counsel
provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.
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FELONY COMPLAINT.- ORDER HOLDING TO A.NISWER -- P.C. SECTION 872

It appearing to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) hasfttave been committed and
that there is sufficient cause to believe that the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit:

(Stike out or add as applicable)

JASON PHILLIP DAViS
Count No. Charge Charse Range Special Alleeatio_n Alleg. Effect
I HS I1350(a) t6-2-3
2 VC23I52(a) Check Code

I order that the defendant(s) be held to answer therefore and be admitted to bail in the sum of:

JASON PHILLP DAVIS Dollars

and be committed to the custody of the Sheriffof Los Angeles County until such bail is given. Date of
arraignment in Superior Court will be:

JASON PHILLP DAVIS in Dept

at: A.M.

Date:-
Committing Magistrate
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